टेविशेन : २५३०१३३३ हेक्स : (०७८) २५**३**०२५५४ એસ્ટેટ વિભાગ 34 નંબર-9.

ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય, પોસ્ટ બૉક્સ નં. ૪૦૧૦ નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯.



26301333

(079) 26302623, 26306194 FAX

Estate Department, Room No. 1

OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

POST BOX NO. 4010 NAVRANGPURA,

AHMEDABAD-380 009 (INDIA).

Email

Email: questate@gmail.com

OFF LINE TENDER NOTICE: 03, 2017-18

The Gujarat University invites Item rate tender in Schedule-B form in sealed cover from Registered Contractors for the work as below.

Name of work: Repairs and Renovation Works in Director's Bunglows-2 at Gujarat University Campus, Ahmedahad

Nature of work: Civil work.

Estimated amount of work: Rs. 2,58,927/-

Eligibility for tender: Registered Contractor in E2 class and above registered with any division of road and building department GOG or those contractors who are working with university at present.

How to procure blank tender copy: To be downloaded from www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in

Last date of submission of tender: In sealed cover, So as to reach on or before 18/08/2017 during office working days in person only up to 17:00 p.m.

Date of opening tender: 19/08/2017 at 16:00 o' clock.

Address of submission of tender: Room No. 38, Tower building, Gujarat University, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad

Tender Fee: Rs.600/- in form of Demand Draft in the name of "The Registrar, Gujarat University" payable at Ahmedabad.

E.M.D.: Rs.2600/- in form of Demand Draft in the name of "The Registrar, Gujarat University" payable at Ahmedabad.

Security Deposit: The contractor/agency whose offer is accepted will have to pay the security deposit of Rs.Rs.13,000/- in form of Demand Draft in the name of "The Registrar, Gujarat University" payable at Ahmedabad.

Time period of completion of work: Three months

Sealed tender cover must contains the following documents:

- (1) Application on printed letter pad with tender fee and EMD as above.
- (2) Copy of registration as contractor with any division of R&B Dept.
- (3) Copy of PAN card
- (4) Copy of company registration/partnership deed or proof of proprietorship.
- (5) Copy of GST Registration No. if applicable.
- (6) Tender documents and financial bid (Schedule B) downloaded from web site.

Instructions:

- (1) Tender to be submitted in sealed cover superscripted as, "Tender for Repairs and Renovation Works in Director's Bunglows-2 at Gujarat University Campus, Ahmedabad" by in person only.
- (2) The tender shall be submitted along with documents as narrated above. In absence of any of the documents it shall be treated as cancelled.
- (3) See the memorandum and terms and conditions of work before quoting the rates.
- (4) This tender notice can be seen on GU website www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in
- (5) This is a percentage rate tender. Rates to be quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes including GST.

Contact Person Cell No.: 9978408016

Date: 01/08/2017

Dated Signature of Contractor

Registrar (I/c)

ટેલિફોન : ૨૬૩૦૧૩૩૩ ફેક્સ : (૦૭૯) ૨૬૩૦૨૬૫૪

એસ્ટેટ વિભાગ 3મ નંબર-૧, ગુજરાત યુનિવર્સિટી કાર્યાલય, પોસ્ટ બૉક્સ નં. ૪૦૧૦ નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૯.



Phone: 26301333

FAX : (079) 26302623, 26306194

Estate Department, Room No. 1

OFFICE OF THE GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

POST BOX NO. 4010 NAVRANGPURA,

AHMEDABAD-380 009 (INDIA).

Email:

Email: guestate@gmail.com

Memorandum of Works in Brief and Terms and Conditions OFF LINE TENDER: 03, 2017-18

Name of work: Repairs and Renovation Works in Director's Bunglows-2 at Gujarat University Campus, Ahmedabad

1.0 Details of tender and work as per tender notice.

Instructions and Conditions:

- (1) Working method shall be as per PWD manual, B-1 tender form clauses and standard specifications of R & B.D. will apply.
- (2) Time limit of completion of works is three months from the date of work order.
- (3) If the work will not be completed due to cause of agency within time limit then penalty of Rs. 260 per day shall be levied.
- (4) The registrar of GU does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender or to give any reasons for the decision. He is having the right to accept or to reject any or all the tenders without giving reasons.
- (5) The notice of tender, terms and conditions of memorandum and schedule B shall form the part of the contract of document
- (6) The contractor/agency will have to entered into agreement on stamp paper of Rs. 100 whose offer is accepted.
- (7) Rates to be quoted shall be inclusive of all royalties, GST tax, toll tax, local tax, development charges, welfare cess and any other taxes including works contract tax etc. and also any statutory variance in future towards above mentioned taxes and any other taxes if levied in future by statuary authority applicable to this contract shall be borne by the contractor and GU shall not entertains any claim whatsoever in this respect. If quality control tests are required then it shall be done at the cost of contractor for which no extra payment shall be paid by university.
- (8) Warranty/defect liability period: S.D. will be refunded after the expiry of 6 months of completion of work
- (9) Copy of all the original bills of purchase of cement and consumption register shall be produced by the contractor.
- (10) Offer will remain valid for forty five days.

This tender notice can be seen on GU website www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in

Dated Signature of Contractor

Registrar (I/c)

OFF LINE TENDER: 03, 2017-18

Name of work:

Repairs and Renovation Works in Director's Bunglows-2 at Gujarat University

Campus, Ahmedabad

SCHEDULE-B

			Estimated Rate (In Rs.)			Total
Item No.	Quantities estimated but may be more or less	Item of Work	In Figure	In Words	Unit	Total Amount according to estimated quantities In Rs.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	260	Item no. 1: Dismentaling of damage plaster work including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift in cement mortar	20	Twenty Only	smt	5200.00
2	1 200	Item no. 2 Providing 10mm thick plaster in single coat on brick/concerete walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement :3-sand) including finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry.	111.3	One Hundred Eleven And Thirty Paise Only	smt	22260.00
3	60	Item no. 3 Providing 10mm thick plaster in single coat on Celling for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement :3-sand) including finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry.	126.3	One Hundred Twenty Six and Thirty Paise Only	smt	7578.00
4	0.41	Item no.4 providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4(1-cement :2-coursesand:4-graded stone) aggregates 20mm nominal size and curing complete exculding cost of formwork in (A) foundation and plinth	3184	Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Four Only	cmt	1305.44
5		item no.5 providing and laying polished kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1-cement:6-coarse sand) or L.M 1.1.5 (1-lime putty:1.5 coarse sand) laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match tha shade of slab including rubbing and polishing etc. complete. (A)25mm thick.	769	Seven Hundred Sixty Nine Only	sqmt	19225.00
6	4.56	Item no. 6 Providing and laying Granite slab (18 mm thick) one side polished flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse send) or L.M. 1:1.5 laid ane jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing complete.	2672	Two Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Two Only	sqmt	12184.32

7	21.5	Item no. 7 Providing and laying white glazed tiles 6mm thick in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement :3-coarse sand) finishing with flush pointing in white cement . (I-14.29, P 183)	692	Six Hundred Ninety Two Only	sqmt	14878.00
8	6	Item no. 8 Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm in foundation and plinth in Cement mortar 1:6 (a-Cement :6-fine sand) (A) modular	2798	Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Only	cmt	16788.00
9	26.16	Item no. 8 Providing 15mm thick cement Plaster in single coat on rough (similar) side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (1) cement mortar 1:3 (1- cement:3 sand)	98.8	Ninety Eight And Eighty Paise Only	sqmt	2584.61
10	838	Item no. 9 Applying two coats of Birla (white cement based) or Asian (Acrylic lapy- putty) or equivalent & two coats fo primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing, rubbing, scraping the surface free from mortar dropping and other foregin matter and sand papered smooth.	54.5	Fifty Four And Fifty Paise Only	sqmt	45671.00
11	905	Item no 10 Distempeing (Two coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surface to give an even shade. Over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also dropping and other foreign matter and also including perparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	48.3	Forty Eight And Thirty Paise Only	sqmt	43711.50
12	592	Item no. 11 Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of on wall surfaces (two coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing, scraping, rubbing the surface to romove all dirt and remains of loose powered materials.	43.2	Forty Three And Twenty Paise Only	sqmt	25574.40
13	535	Item no. 12 Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new wood and wood based surface with enamel paint, interior to give an even shade including brushing, scraping cleaning, the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping.	62.4	Sixty Two And Forty Paise Only	smt	33384.00
14	1	Item no. 13 Providing & Fixing S.S. sink with all accessoires and labour.	2560	Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Only	no	2560.00

15	30	Item no. 14 Providing and Fixing M.S.grilla of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame alround, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill.	63.6	Sixty Three And Sixty Paise Only	kg	1908.00
16	10.8	Half brick masonary in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq. Cm. in cement mortar 1:4 (1-Cement : 4- coarse sand) in foundation and plinth.	381	Three Hundred Eighty One Only	Sqm	4114.80

Total 258927.07
Say Rs. 2,58,927

Estimated <u>Amt</u>		Estimate Amt.			
Put to tender	Rs	Put to tender	Rs		
Deduct 8 Below	Rs	Add% Above	Rs		
Net	Rs	Net	Rs		
In words		In words			

Dated Signature of Contractor

Registrar (I/c)